RWJBarnabas

RUTGERS
Cancer Institute

HEALTH of New Jersey
RUTGERS HEALTH

WIG RESEOURCE LIST

WIGS AT NO COST

Beachcomber Hairstylists (See listing under Ocean County)

Gently worn wigs available.

o NCI_

Designated
Comprehensive
Cancer Center

Breast Cancer Resource Center, YWCA Princeton (See listing under Mercer County) Available

to women with breast cancer only. No financial eligibility criteria.

Cancer Care, Inc. (See listing under Essex and Bergen County)
New and gently worn wigs available. No eligibility criteria

BERGEN COUNTY

Cancer Care, Inc.

141Dayton St. Ridgewood, NJ
By appointment only

Lightly used or new wigs

All wigs are free

Park Ridge Wig Center

669 Westwood Ave. Rivervale, NJ
www.parkridgewigcenter.com

By appointment only

Insurance Accepted

Tiffany Wigs, Inc.

175 Route 17 south, Rochelle Park, NJ

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

BURLINGTON COUNTY

Wig A Do
Route 38 & Lenola Rd. Morristown, NJ

www.wigado.com

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim
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201-444-6630

800-813-4673

201-594-9447

201-845-4668

856-235-3534




ESSEX COUNTY

Cancer Care, Inc.

91Millburn Avenue, Millburn, NJ

Free new and gentle worn wigs available.
By appointment only

Lightly used or new wigs

All wigs are free

The Chelsea Set Hair Salon

2 Depot Plaza, Maplewood,NJ

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

7" & Madison Extension

One Gateway Center, Suite 2600, Newark NJ
Insurance accepted - Aetna

Email: Info@7thMadison.com

Wigs Etcetera
2 West Northfield Rd. Livingston, NJ

wWww.wigsetcetera.com

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

Wigs bv Barbara

8 Spring Hill Dr., West Orange, NJ
www.wigsbybarba ra.com

By appointment only

Insurance Accepted/Confirm provider is in network

Wig Village Boutique
1064 Springfield Ave. Irvington,NJ

HUNTERDON COUNTY

Merle Norman

Flemington Mall,318 Walter Foran Blvd, Flemington, NJ
Walk-In or Appointment

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim
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800-813-4673

973-762-4200

877-413-9752

973-994-2444

973-243-0440
973-912-0440

973-375-7474

908-782-3220




MERCER COUNTY

YWCA Princeton Breast Cancer Resource Center 609-273-6533
59 Paul Robeson Place, Princeton, NJ

Free new wigs available to women with breast cancer only

No financial eligibility criteria

Virtual sitting

Email Melissa- Mwhite@ywcaprinceton.org

Just for You Center at Capital Health Medical Center 609-537-6544
One Capital Way, Pennington, NJ

By appointment only

Insurance Accepted - In Network Providers

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Hair in a Pinch 732-572-3033
Edison, NJ

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

Pro Beauty Supply 732-247-0062
829 Hamilton St.,Somerset, NJ

http://www.probeauty-supply.com

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

Vito Mazza Salon & Spa 732-636-5888
114 Main Street, Woodbridge, NJ

Confidential consultation at no cost with a hair replacement specialist

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

MONMOUTH COUNTY

Alternatives of Hair Loss & Breast Forms 732-219-8600
30 Monmouth St, Red Bank, NJ

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

Hair Replacement Center 732-531-7400
1610 Orchard Plaza, Hwy 35, Oakhurst, NJ

Free consultation

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim
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Wig lllusions
339 Route 9 So., Summerton Plaza Manalapan, NJ

By appointment only

MORRIS COUNTY

Beauty Charm Company

88 Speedwell Avenue

Morristown, NJ

Large inventory of customize hair pieces and wigs
Prices dropped by 50% discount

Payments accepted- cash or checks only

Hours 12- 5 pm without an appointment,

Call cell for appointments prior or after business hours

Just for You Center
37 Mt. Pleasant Avenue,East Hanover,NJ

732-431-9629

973-285-0801
201-486-3113 (cell)

973-887-5930

Wigs for breast cancer patients whose health insurance does not cover the costs available.

By appointment only

Wigs on Wheels

1180 Church Road, Morristown, NJ

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

OCEAN COUNTY

Beachcomber Hairstylists

316 Route 166, South Toms River, NJ
Gently worn wigs (donated wigs)

By appointment only

Wigs by Mary Rose

916 Hazelwood Rd, Ocean County Mail, Toms River, NJ
By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

SOMERSET COUNTY

Sanofi-aventis Wellness Boutique

30 Rehill Ave, Somerville, NJ

By appointment only Insurance Accepted
Donated and low cost wigs
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732-914-0760

732-349-7302

732-341-7070

908-927-8779




UNION COUNTY

Greqgg's Store & Salon

1107 W. Saint Georges Ave, Linden NJ

By appointment only

Insurance Not Accepted

Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

On'ja
1520 Irving St. Rahway, NJ
By appointment only

Can do Facetime viewing

Wigs by Barbara

777 Mountain Ave, Springfield, NJ
By appointment only
www.wigsbybarbara.com

Insurance Accepted- Horizon, Aetna and NJ Health

Wigs Naturally

14 Clarkton Drive, Clark, NJ

By appointment only Insurance Not Accepted
Receipt provided to patient for insurance claim

MAIL ORDER-HEAD COVERINGS

Especially Yours/Heart of Gold Wigs (catalog)

Henry Margu Wigs
www.henrymargu.com
Only sell to cancer boutiques/hospitals

American Cancer Society

TLC Catalog

Purchase through catalog online
http://www.tlcdirect.org/

Chemodiva.com
help@chemodiva.com

YOUNGER PATIENTS

Wigs for Kids

24231Center Ridge Road, West Lake, Ohio 44145

www.wigsforkids.org
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800)-624-1927

732-396-1199

973-243-0440
973-912-0440

732-381-7069

800-689-2588

800-345-8284

800-227-2345

813-300-8638

440-333-4433



http://www.wigsforkids.org/

